Engineering and Services Committee Meeting Agenda 10 May 2022

—
O T

Mackenzie

DISTRICT COUNCIL

Date: Tuesday, 10 May 2022
Time: 9.30am
Location: Council Chambers

Fairlie

Late Reports

Engineering and Services Committee
Meeting

10 May 2022

These two reports were accidentally left off the original agenda due to a technical issue. They were
tabled at the meeting and are for information only. No decisions were made.

Page 1



Engineering and Services Committee Meeting Agenda 10 May 2022

Order Of Business

5 3 L=T o T 3 3
5.7 VA A 410 1V LU T 2 U=T oo o 3
5.8 Capital Injection Works Programme ......ccooeeeeeeiieeiiee et 11

Page 2



Engineering and Services Committee Meeting Agenda 10 May 2022

5

5.7

REPORTS

3 W STIMULUS REPORT

Author: Amy Westland, Administration Support - Operations

Authoriser: David Adamson, General Manager Operations - Acting

Attachments: 1.  3W Stimulus Projects Status 10522 {

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS

That the information be noted.

BACKGROUND

The purpose of this report is to update Councillors regarding progress on the $5.1m 3W Stimulus
Grant provided by the Crown.

CONCLUSION

The time extension to June 2022 (from March 2022) provided by the Crown has reduced the risk of
MDC not completing the works within the programme. Subsequent to the time extension those
projects where supply chain issues could not be mitigated have been descoped and the funding
reallocated by minor increases in scope to existing projects. DIA agreement to these changes was
sought and after discussion approval was received and a 2" tranche ($1,664,236) of grant monies
was received in March, bringing the total received to $4,224,236.

OVERVIEW

Crown grant of $5.111m, which enables MDC to undertake many exciting projects it could
not otherwise address

Originally the DIA approved 32 Projects that enabled 3W planning and would improve
outcomes for the community. As the programme has evolved a number of the proposed
projects have been merged, some completed by others and a number discarded leaving 23
active projects of which:

- 13 have been completed.
- 2 areon hold, due to supply chain issues, and funds reallocated.
- 8are progressing

These projects have been reassembled into 20 packages. Many are about future planning,
however there are several projects with consequential physical works, totalling around
$3.7m in value. These include Desludging (budgeted at $1m contract let for $1.05m), Twizel
WW Rising Main (budgeted at $900k contract let for $971k), WS Pipe Renewals (budgeted
at $550k after PSR $1.35m), CCTV Pipe Inspections (Budgeted at $180k contract let for
$160k), Burkes Pass WWTP Upgrade ($100k).

Item 5.7 Page 3


ENG_20220510_AGN_3606_AT_SUP_files/ENG_20220510_AGN_3606_AT_SUP_Attachment_14421_1.PDF

Engineering and Services Committee Meeting Agenda 10 May 2022

The Crown has recently extended the deadline from March 2022 to June 2022, in part due
to the NZ Covid shut-down, but also in recognition of the NZ/Global supply-chain issues and
the consequence of the stimulus fund itself, stretching consulting and contracting resources.
In addition after evaluation, discussions and agreement with the Crown, projects which were
not likely to complete in time have been cancelled, and increase the planned expenditure
on WS Renewals, which is identical in scope to MDC’s own stimulus project. The cancelled
projects are now able to proceed outside of the programme, and after June 2022 with the
finds released from the WS renewals budget.

There is ongoing liaison (as required) with AEC, ECAN, Arowhenua, NZTA, landowners
(easements) and community (remote drinking water supplies). There have also been
webinars and announcements on the website and in local media.

FINANCIAL

Up to the end of March 2022, expenditure to date was approximately $4.17 (81%),

Committed costs (including spent to date) are currently about $5.14m (100.5%), The
committed costs include contingency sums, which are unlikely to be spent, overall it is
projected that the grant monies will be fully expended by 30 June 2022.

The programme still requires expenditure in excess of $400k/month to complete by June
2022. Two physical works projects that will assist in achieving this cashflow are the
Desludging and Rising Main, accounting for around $2m or 40% of total spend and the WS
renewals another $1.3m (25%). Refer chart below for actual to end December 2021 and
current aggregated forecast cashflow.

Individual package forecasts are being monitored and adjusted so that the overall spend can
be kept within the overall stimulus budget.

MacKenzie Actual and Forecast

1.20000 5000
1.00000 5000
0.80000 4000
0.60000 7 3000
0.40000 ;"' LA | 2000
0.20000 ;‘. h‘t e LW — 1000
0.00000 l¢—g—t—t—tpy 0
S S T S T S P S S
i ] a o =

—— Crown Actual iCrown Forecast Hours

PROGRAMME

Item 5.7

Page 4



Engineering and Services Committee Meeting Agenda 10 May 2022

e A programme showing the individual logic and status of each package is updated at least
fortnightly. The time extension has eased the risk somewhat, however consultant capacity
and supply chain issues do mean that this is an ongoing risk.

e The cashflow above indicates a peak cashflow of $600k in May to achieve the programme.
The peak coincides with the delivery and installation of the Twizel pump station wetwell.

INDIVIDUAL PACKAGE SUMMARY STATUS

(numbers refer to original project numbers assigned for DIA reporting, bold text indicates active
projects)

Scopes for individual projects/packages have been refined to suit conditions. Some minor changes
to forecasts have been made.

Further detail can be found on the attached spreadsheet ‘3W Stimulus Projects — Status 10522
#1 WS Renewals - complete and in the ground.

#2/4/5/30 Misc Fairlie pipework projects, Works deferred as part of PSR2. MDC have added these
projects to their LTP programme as individual values are relatively low.

#3 Tekapo WWTP future planning/study (GHD) — Planning study has been completed, next steps are
outside of the scope and will be completed through the MDC capital programme.

#6-7 Twizel Rising Main (51m) — The rising main has been installed, the wet well is due on site in
the week beginning 2 May. Interface with the proposed treatment plant influent structure has been
added into the brief for the influent structure.

#8 Tekapo WW PS upgrade — complete.

#9 Fencing around WWTP Fencing to Twizel completed, Takapo about to start and Fairlie is to be
completed after desludging.

#10-11 Stock Truck & Septage disposal (study) - Stock Truck Study now cancelled (will be NZTA led),

#12-13 Burkes Pass WWTP upgrades — Civil and electrical upgrade packages have been let, worls
are expected to start mid May.

#14 CCTV Pipeline Inspection Pipeline inspections have been completed. The inspections have
shown a number of failed pipes in Fairlie and some minor areas which require rectification in
Takapo. The rectification works are to be completed through MDC capital programme.

#15-16 Sewer and Water hydraulic modelling (study) — Models for Fairlie, Takapo and Twizel have
been completed. Calibration of the models is underway.

#17-18 WWTP monitoring equipment (design-build) — To mitigate supply chain issues this work will
now be completed through the MDC capital works programme.

#19-20 Desludging of WWTP Twizel and Takapo have been desludged, works underway in Fairlie.

#21 WWTP Influent screens — options study completed and peer reviewed. Scope has been
increased to include design and preparation of tender documents for influent screens and tankered
waste reception at Twizel and Fairlie and an influent screen only at Takapo. Provision of the physical
works is included in MDC capital programme.

#22+26 (then 27) Remote Water Supplies (sources and treatment/reticulation). This contract
delivered by Aqualinc has been completed.

#23-24 Water Meter Trial Twizel — extensive research into both capex, opex and proof of concept
trials have established (via a multi-Criteria Analysis) a clear preferred path forward, along with

Item 5.7 Page 5



Engineering and Services Committee Meeting Agenda 10 May 2022

indicative costs for both the Twizel pilot scheme, and the district overall. An order has been placed
for meters to be supplied by end of May, however due to supply chain issues (electronics for the
communication module) affecting the ability of the Itron to manufacture the modules it unlikely
that the meters will arrive in time to be paid for through the DIA stimulus programme. The funding
has been reallocated to ensure that all grant money is expended. In addition the New Zealand
supplier (SmartCo) is investigating another supplier of coms modules able to be integrated into the
Alpine Energy smart meter network. The balance of meters had been deferred in PSR2 to enable
order to be placed after proof-of-concept testing and manufacturing is underway for the Manifold
meters.

#25 Sustainable Water Demand — Water Cycle Consulting report has been completed and was
presented to Council on the 8™ February.

#27 Water Exemplar projects have been deferred in PSR2

#28-29 Water Safety Plans, the original project was titled Albury Rural and Allandale Water Supply
Compliance, scope has been amended to Water Safety Plans for all 6 community supplies (Twizel,
Takapo, Burkes Pass, Fairlie, Allandale and Albury) in preparation for implementation with Taumata
Arowai in November.

#31 Twizel WWTP groundwater monitoring sites - complete, just need close out report

#32 and #33 are 3W Reform projects - Prep by MDC, and Programme PM. Both underway.

Item 5.7 Page 6









Engineering and Services Committee Meeting

10 May 2022

Mackenzie District Council - 3-Waters Stimulus Packages - Status

1/05/2022
GL Code | Project ID | Project Title (As Per DIA repart) Description TBudget Actual 1o End of |Forecasted on | To Spend Comgirton | Notes [Cantigential Hotes [MEC Actian s/Progress
March DA report
412441 1 Water Supply Mains Renewals - scope/design/conmtn  |'Water Supply Maing Renewals 55486,000 51,467,925 51,867,925 50 « endlune |Ltiling Beca paciage, akeady signed off by Councl Payment via joumnal trir. | 100% comglete, by journal orir COMPLETE
[Fay Tk Twd) 2022 Scope can e vared to balance overal buaget (package 1- Rooney)
411448 ] New Rising Main Mackenzie Park o Twizel WWTP- Riging Main Mackenzie Park to 535,000 574,403 574,403 50| Complete |MDC payng property consultant fee. BGL 529,800 Design PO101371 COMPLETE
Design WIWTF [desgn) Novernter 21 | TPG 54,400 POL003SE initial s2ape BGL $2.200 survey PO101161
BGL 514,750 Tend Eval POL01373
7 New Rising Main Macken st Park 1o Twizel WIWTP - Pipe| PE pipe pre-order Lo mitigate in<| below| Incl Below) ¥ Hyndd | Hynds sccepted 15 Aug PO 101926 Bsued 20 August Hynds 5573190
Supply pply Giuts I7/10/2021 |ETA 1020m pipe = oooox Humes 588855
IMico 580,050
411447 T New Rising Main Mackentie Park o Twisel WIWTP - Rising Main Macienzie Fark to 59%0,000 5373,201 §915,000) 5551,799| end June 2022 | Monitoring fees and easement A0S RIon fees 1o come from this budger PO 102685 REL 5795k = cont 'Works underway, wetwel due 13t week in May
Consruct WWTF [ ConSTruction | Shamist; Ashburton Contr, Utilgies infra, Paul Smigh, Rooney, Whitestone,
Grant Hood
411448 B Lakesise WW pumping station Takapd Lakesiche WW pumping STATICN - 550,000 51,803 54,000 52,597 Nf& Developer [LandCa) has pad for gesagn AND will insall pumps. MDC o make |REMOVED FROM PROGRAMME
Tekapo financinl contribution Lo chamber Alteraons.
4113619 19 Deshudge WWTP ponds [desgn & tender] Dedudge WWTP ponds [design & 530,000 5106507 510,507 50( + endJun 2021 | Design ready by end June fior project S20 540k design, 514k consent, 58k COMPLETED
tender) Review of first constn tender draft [front end) done § une testing, 520k monitoring
4113620 20 |Deshodge WWTP ponds Takaps, Twizel & Fairlie Desludge WWTP pones Takapd, 5850,000 5690,5%6 5974 596 5282.000|  May-22 518,540 committed to Beca for constn monioring fee PO 101540 5/ Water 5595k Takapd and Twize completed, underway in Fairlic
Twizel & Fairlie This fee now Boded 1o design cost foredat. (5905k = cont)
4113631 n Twizel WWTP - Groundwaler monRoning sites Twizel WAWTF - Groundwater 515,000 5908 55908 50 NR Resobved usng exsting ECAN bores anda suite of tests |REMOVED FROM PROGRAMME
[cemplance} monkorng stes
4113603 3 Furere Parning for Takapd WWTP plart Furure Olanning for Takaph WWTR|  $300,000 5261631 5261,631 50| endMarch |Closed tender procurement approved council 18 May 2021 Beca 5219183 COMPLETED
plant 2022 Beca AGHOTacobs (Jacobs withdrew 3/6/2021) GHD S185,000 «VO1+VO2
VO influent sampling, V02 pectech ph 1 = $223,034
4123623 3 Water Metering Tral - scope Twirel & tender package  |Scope & Desgn for 824 525,000 551,283 551,283 50| vend Now 2021 | Water Cycle Congulting/BecafStames (Stantec w/ drew 10/6) WCC 518,700 COMPLETED
POC costestimate of 510k now added Beca 520,700
412464 M Water Metering Trial - Twizel [part) Supply meters Prrysical wor ks - supply meters 5350000 52,862 52,862 UNKNOWN | 510%5,000 meter supply (230 = 100 Sust Demand « 20 Farrlie » 30 Tekapo = 200) (Smartco 102682 5103 5k« 520k [Duweto uncertainity on delivery supply and installation
only plus S50k future provision for one-off System set-up costs freight/oont ON HOLDY DEFERRED
4113625 5 Sustainable Water Demand Study [usage reduction] &  |WS Study & Trials 5290,000 551,496 551,406( 500 « endNov |Water Cycle ConsultingRantec/GHD (GHD w/drew 25/5) WC 544,100 COMPLETED
exempler projects 021 [Clesing extended from 3 June on 1 June) Swntec 545,635
411461 21 [WWTP Influent screens - 3 sites - Design [pert spec oniyh| WAV Stucy/Design $25,000 530,309 557,000/ 526691] + end-Oct |Stantec/Beca/lacobs [Mscobs withdrew 3/6/2021) Beca 524,756 Scope increased to include design and tender
2021 Santec 523,150 fwith exclusions)  [documents.
411452 12 Burkes Pass WWTF Upgrade - Design fiow meter/baflies | Burkes Pass WWTP Complante - $30,000 531,787 537,787 50|+ endSep BecafGHDStantec (Stantec wihdrew 16/6/71) GHD 538,800 COMPLETED
for complance Design 2021 Beca 525,497
411453 Burkes Pass WWTF Upgrade - Instalation flow WWTPCompliance - Install 550,000 55,403 555,403 550,000 Endlune 12 |Forecast; 520k power, 510k baffles, 580k civl/mech, 520k comms, 510k |Electrical & Chvitsall components ordered installation
meter/baffies for comgliance eaements [TPG) anver My
4123622 22 -Water Supply Sources Database Document 8l drinking water 590,000 590,994 590,994 20|+ endhov 2021 | Requires ratepayer surveys, and publc engagement/comms for infofeducation. |4 tenders rec'd - awarded Aqualing (COMPLETED
sources and private networks - 579,080
4123626 F 26 - Drunking Water Supply 1o remote propemies Ind Alboe 59,733 59,733 S0{Inel Above Incl Abirie |Inel Atienre Il Abscmie
4113629 F-] Allancale WS Complience Study 530,000 50 50| [INEGRATED INTO PROJECT 228
412467 FH Potable Water Supply 1o remote properties - install new |Implement priorty 5175000 50 50| Budipet inchudes constn monitoning fee REMOWVED FROM PROGRAMME
of upgraced works recomrenendations from stedy Several minor works contracts may be better.
4113614 14 COYV Cond tion Assessments | Takapd & Fairlie) CCTV 5.200,000 5174389 §222 696 548307 endMarch |Beca/Stantec/GHD (GHD withdrew 21/06,/2021) Swmmec 524,644 'Wioris cormipleted March
2022 Beca 515,646
|Integroup S148,722 34
4113615 15 15 - Sewer Modelling (FALTERX TWI) Hydraulic modeling 5250,000 $145,290 5214481 569,191 Mar-21  |Watershed/Aecom both bid. Watershed appointed. ‘Watershed 5197565 40 |Modeting completed and initial repeorts received,
16 - Water Supply modeling [FALTEK ALLAN] = TWI Twvizel bdded WOl and V02 sceepted for Twizel field trinks and calibeation, Surveyor Engaged calibration and sdjustments underway
4113617 17 WWTP Monitoring Equipment - Scope 525,000 530,217 £30,227 50|v end-Dar Imgs ove manitonng for compliance & to improve pond health, Beca 527,089 (plus 57,043 for COMPLETED
2021 Sole Scurce (Beca) due prior pond and monitoning equipment knowledge tender doc prep = 534,132)
411458 18 WINTP Moninor in g Equipment procure and irsan $210,000 $1,535 51,535 0 Jun-22 Dug 1o SUpply chain unCertainty ON HOLDYDEFERRED
all44a 4 4 = Upsize WW [470m) Fairlie Go¥ Course - design only | Hydraulc Designs and Estimates 535,000 50 501 50 LT On hotd. Possibly p enoe W hy medelling comp 154 - lock at as BAU once hycraulic |REMOVED FROM PROGRAMME
onily moeling complete
413442 2 S Maragement Control [Flooding) - Alkoway are, Hydraulic Designs and Estimates 525,000 50 S0 50 LT Prigritsed in case budget is exceeded by cost of studies. 158 projects on hold - balance HEMOVED FROM PROGRAMME
Fairlie only - Fairlie WW & W On Hedd, pending confirmation of other cost forecasts |budgets
413445 5 SN -Realign o replace Slosne Street SW timber box £35,000 5330 £330| 50| &
g "' ' - . - |Removeo From proGRAMME
4114611 k1 ,000 PROGRAM
rmc.;nm Allandale Rel Industrial WW to Fairie W $as, 50 50| 50 Nf& R . |P.m ——— -
4113610 10 B T Opticns Study 50 50 501 50 W& REMOVED FROM PROGRAMME
Deleved - 520k funds transferred to package 17
4113611 11 |11 Seprage cisposal (study) i s STudy $45,000 $22,940 452,940/ 530,000 |Draft Report | Proposal recened from Tank [spetialin condultant) Scope incresed 10 inchud e tender o Cuments.
Complate Septage testing
4123628 18+  |Scope Changs; WSF's covermg 5 for 6) MDC supply ‘Water Safery Plans for Complance 580,000 5252,834 5207 834 545,000 Mwy-22 Nate Scope Change WP 5122870 - cont= 5135000  |Draft sections of reports 1o be reviewed
schemes [previousy compliang e checks Ay Rural Procurement Plan approved (Council 2B September)
4118452 9 Review WWTP fencing at WWTF's. Address HES Deer fencing isafety). Wil be done 530,000 51,882 516,485 514,623 June22 Igentify areas of poor fencing, plan new kocations and estimate costs. Any |Geoft arranging fencing after desludging completed.
[access). Install to budget in conjunction with desiudging Instaifation is budget driven & co-ordinated with deshudge containement ponds.
4123632 n Preparation for Reform - implications for MDC $50,000 548,752 £48,752 50 Jun-22 Figure may be rewsed - DA 545k spent 14m to Oct) Misc AEC, ECAN, Rationale etc
structune,ops rates
4113633 33 [Programme Delvery $200,000 $235,805 5261, 200| $25,395 Jun-22 Figure may be revised - DA (5170 spent 10m to end Oct) Octa/Rananale ete
Balancing/Contingency 55,076,000 54,170,405 55,318,008 $1,147 803

]

Item 5.7- Attachment 1

Page 9






Engineering and Services Committee Meeting Agenda 10 May 2022

5.8 CAPITAL INJECTION WORKS PROGRAMME

Author: Amy Westland, Administration Support - Operations
Authoriser: David Adamson, General Manager Operations - Acting
Attachments: 1. Capital Injection Works Programme {

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS

That the Capital Injection Works Programme report be received, and the information be noted.

Item 5.8 Page 11


ENG_20220510_AGN_3606_AT_SUP_files/ENG_20220510_AGN_3606_AT_SUP_Attachment_14422_1.PDF

Engineering and Services Committee Meeting 10 May 2022

T Sensitivity: General

7 $15.4M $15.4M

MacKenzie District Council
Capital Works Programme 2020 —

Compieted In Progress Not Started Not Aophezbie

2021 Project Title Capital Plan Submission Project Initiation Concept Design Detailed Design Tender Construction + Handover

Water Main Renewals - Twizel
Package 1 (sub mains)

Report prepared by: Pete Dawson

Fairlie Water Treatment Plant and

Reservoirs
Water Main Renewals - Twizel

Package 2 (more complex mains) _

Project Count by Country Water Main Renewals - Twizel
Package 3 (Ring mains)

Water Main Renewals - Fairlie
Water Main Renewals - Tekapo
Shared Use Path

District @ MacKenze District

c
x
F
E ]
A
-
<
x

DSt Resources Risk and Issue Schedule Scope Stakeholder and Communications
Cﬂuat.\ni\;“a O O O O O C O
onservation @
“® e O o ® o o o
- O O @] ® @ @] O
&
fean) o @) o o) ® @ 6}
N (@) O O @] €] (@] @]
b eind © 2020 TomTom 2020 HERE. © 2020 Microso® Corparation Jeqms @ ] O O @ (] @] QO

® @] @ O ® @] © @)

@ ® O © @ (€] © @]
el i BeCa
L . - p
gox®% District Council

Item 5.8- Attachment 1 Page 12



Engineering and Services Committee Meeting

10 May 2022

T Sensiivity: General

roject Summa

Current Project Current Phase

Fairlie Water Treatment Plant and Detailed

Reservoirs Design

Project URL

Project Status

Progress in the last month ©

Procurement Plan completed and signed off
Regustration of Interest |k

raft completed

Drah performance
Consenting underway

Land purchase agreement fully signed

Planned progress O

Issue the Hegistration of Interest
Performance speciication workshop 1o be undertaken in mid May

Contaminatad lan

Actions and decisions O
Council Engineering Team and probity review of the draft RO and uploading

Design decisions at the perfarmance specification workshop

Stakeholder relationships O

mimunity Board presentation hekd

Further cammunication 1o ba held with key aakehalders

Programme Commentary ©

ROH approx. 3 weeks behind programme hawovet not on the critical path

" MACKENZIE

District Council

caticns for design and build contract provided. workshop booked tor mid May

ssmant oo be completed and draft consent documents completed

10 GETS

$7,230,000

Project Conditions

Risk and Issues ©

Contractor availability (will be better understood after the RO is issued)

Membrare availability (Long lead item)

Material costy availability (will be better understood after the RCI is issued)

Scope O

pe Change 10% Dewviation

Schedule O

® Cn Track eviation

Some delays with the ROI due 1o Easter break and illness

Cost O

W
@ Low @® Moderate ® High
® More than 10% Deviation ‘
® More than 10% Deviation ‘
Dewviation @ Mcre than 10% ‘

Aporox, spend o date of 350k on concept prelim design as well as private property consultation

Resources O

b Fully resourced Partially resourced

® Sigr

icantly under resourced

All work streams fully resourced

Stakehelder and Communications @

Partially on track

@ Off track ‘

All stakeholders communicated with, further communication planned in May with neighboring property owner and

Taumata Arowai

it BeCa

Item 5.8- Attachment 1

Page 13



Engineering and Services Committee Meeting

10 May 2022

T Sensiivity: General

Project Summa

Current Project

Water Main Renewals - Twizel
Package 1 (sub mains)

Project Status

Progress in the last month 0

MN/A As in defects liability period

Planned progress O
As built diawings provided

Actions and decisions O

N7A As in defecs liability period

Stakeholder relationships O

MN/A As in defects liakility peniod

Programme Commentary O

N/A A in detects liability period

" MACKENZIE

Distri ouncil

Month shown: April 2022
Current Phase

Construction

$2,500,000

Project Conditions

Risk and Issues ©

b Low Moderate ‘ ® High

N/A As in defects liability stage

Seope O
p Mo Scope Change 0% Deviation ‘ @ More than 10% Deviation

N/A As in defects liability stage
Schedule O
10% Deviation ‘ @ More than 10% Deviation

N/A Asin detects habilty stage
Cost ©

) On Budget 10% Deviation ‘ ® More than 10%

$2.26 m capitel payed to date up te practical completion, under budget as Council contingency not used

Resources

‘ [ ] _xl.jlli“...‘..'lt Y u wer resourced

Partially resourced
N/ AS in defects liability stage
Stakeholder and Communications ©
On track Partially on track

‘ @ Off track

N/A As in defects liability stege

it BeCa

Item 5.8- Attachment 1

Page 14



Engineering and Services Committee Meeting

10 May 2022

T Sensitivity: General

Current Project Current Phase

Water Main Renewals - Twizel
Package 2 (more complex mains)

Construction

Project URL

Project Status

Progress in the last month o

All works completed and practical completion issued

Planned progress O

N/A at in defects lability peniod

Actions and decisions ©

N/A as in defects lability period

Stakeholder relationships ©

N/A as avdefects babality penod

Programme Commentary @

N/A as in defects Lability period

%" MACKENZIE

District Council

$1,300,000

Project Conditions \f

Risk and Issues ©

'.’Od(r:“.:' ."Ig“

NjA as in defects liability period

Scope @

@ 10% Deviation ® More than 10% Deviation

® No Scope Change

As per previous repart some additinnal connections added to the scope and changes in arientation for work within
pPery f f 9

prvate property

Schedule O

® Or Track ® 10% Deviation ® More then 10% Deviation

Approximately a month delay due ¢ unable 10 construct during COVID Alert Level 4

® 10% Deviation @ More than 10%

§1.24 m capital expenditure payed to date up to practical completion, slightly over budget including council cortingency

Cost (1]

® On Budget

Increase in cost due to additional unknown connections end investigations/changes in design for the connections within

private propernty along Wairepo Road

Resources @

® Fully resourced Par yurced @ Significantly under resouwced

N/A as in defects liability period

Stakeholder and Communications @

® On track Partially on trac ® Off treck

N/A as in defects liability pericd

it BeCa

Item 5.8- Attachment 1

Page 15



Engineering and Services Committee Meeting 10 May 2022
T Sensiivity: General

Project Conditions N

Current Project Current Phase Risk and Issues ©

@ Low ® Moderate @ High

Pipe across the SH planned to be installed using trenchless technology to minimize reinstatement o new surface on the SH

Water Main Renewals - Tekapo Construction

$450,000

Project URL

Scope ©

® No Scope Change ® 10% Deviation ® More than 10% Daviation
Project Status 2l ¢

Inclusion of another existing sub man to connect.
Progress in the last month ©

Majority of works within Aotangi Crescent completed Schedule ©
@ On Track %% Deviation More than 10% Deviation
Planned progress ©
. A couple of months delay due to unable to procure pipe matenals &5 a result of supplies ssues due to COVID
il NG 1he main under the State Highway
Actions and decisions © Cost ©
a @ On Budget 10% Deviation More than 10%
Stakeholder relationships © $177 < capital expenditure payed to date, slighty over budget but within the council contingency. Increase in ost due 1o
Being managed by the contractor. nothing 10 repon additional submain connection and testing
P
rogramme Commentary © Resources O
As reported last report. 4 couple of months defay Jue te unable (0 Procure pipe materials as 3 resull Of supply wsves due T |
. ) . ® Full SOUrce: Partiall SOU § significantly under tesourced
w COVID. Drilling under the state highway planned 1o be completed within the next few wecks ul it d ATy THMRISES @ Signitcantly o e

Contractor managing and currently engaging a drilling cantractor for works under the Sk

Stakeholder and Communications @&

on track Partially on track ® Off track

Being managed by the Contractor

i 8 Beca

Item 5.8- Attachment 1 Page 16



Engineering and Services Committee Meeting 10 May 2022

T Sensiivity: General

Project Conditions g

Current Project Current Phase

Risk and Issues O

et . "iF_-h

Material supply issues as raised by the contractor

Water Main Renewals - Fairlie Construction

$2,050,000

Project URL

Scope O

® No Scope Change ® 10% Deviation @ More than 10% Deviation

Project Status ~ ) o )
Some minor deviations in the pipe alignment

Progress in the last month O

Started on site with approximately over 50% of the work completed Schedule ©
® On Track ® 10% Deviation ® More than 10% Deviation
Planned progress © Some works eased throughout the Easter break to reduce disruption that has pushed out the programme by a few weeks,
installatiam of water maing slang main strest and acrass the bridge an the SH
Cost ©

Actions and decisions @ » On Budget 10% Deviation ® Mors than 10%
(Y

$132 k capital expenditure payed to date (work in March), forecast within the budget

Stakeholder relationships O

Resources O

Being managed by the Contractor, letters sent out 1o atfectad residents, some feedback relatng 1o noise from work near

businesses ) Fully resourced Partially resourced @ Significantly under resourced ‘
N/A
Programme Commentary O
Soma works eased throughoaut the Easter break te reduce disruption that has pushed out the pragramme by a few weeke

Stakeholder and Communications

|'a|'t|ﬂ|'_-' ontrack et

To be managed by the Contractor

" MACKENZIE

District Council - Beca

Item 5.8- Attachment 1 Page 17



Engineering and Services Committee Meeting

10 May 2022

T Sensiivity: General

Project Summa Month shown: April 2022

Current Project Current Phase

Water Main Renewals - Twizel
Package 3 (Ring mains)

Detailed Design

$2,000,000

Project URL

Project Status

Progress in the last month O

No pragress as this is the last priority project and is unlikely to be within the budget te complets

Planned progress O

Actions and decisions 0

Stakeholder relationships ©

Programme Commentary 0

& MACKENZIE

District Council

Project Conditions

Risk and lssues 0

@ Low

Scope D

Schedule O

Cost O

@ High
Dieviat ® Mare than 1 e i
0% Deviat L8 than 10% Dev
IJ.L':.;!‘_ .“.'_‘l'.‘f 1_‘.

Resources 0

® Fully resourced

Stakeholder and Communications 0

® Significantly under resaurced

it BeCa

Item 5.8- Attachment 1

Page 18



Engineering and Services Committee Meeting 10 May 2022
T Sensiivity: General

oject Summa Month shown: April 2022 Project Conditions v

Current Project Current Phase

Risk and Issues @

N/A as in defects liability period
$1,167,000

Scope ©

Shared Use Path Construction

Project URL

® No Scope Change 10% Deviatior l ® More than 10% Deviation

Project Status N

N/A as in defects liability period

Progress in the last month ©
N/A asin detects hiability paniod Schedule ©

10% Deviation l ® More than 10% Deviation

Planned progress ©

N/A as in defects liability period

N/A as in defects liability period

Cost O

Actions and decisions © ® On Budget ® More than 10%

N/A ac in defects liability period . . .u
All works complete and final cost of approx. $1.167m, over budget due to additional works undertaken as
requestad by MDC. All works complete
Stakeholder relationships 0

N/A as in defects liability period Resources O

Fully resourced Partially resourced l @ Significantly under resourcad
Programme Commentary 0

N/A as in defects liability peried

N/A as in defects liability period

Stakeholder and Communications ©

) On track Partially on track l @ Off track

N/A as in defects liability period

" MACKENZIE

District Council - Beca

Item 5.8- Attachment 1 Page 19



	Contents
	5	Reports
	5 Reports
	5.7  3 W Stimulus Report
	Recommendation
	Attachments
	3W Stimulus Projects Status 10522

	5.8  Capital Injection Works Programme
	Recommendation
	Attachments
	Capital Injection Works Programme



